ORDER: APPROVE BUDGET AMENDMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF $3,792.00 TO
REPLACE A STORM SHELTER AT LAFAYETTE SPRINGS THAT WAS DAMAGED
IN MOVING FOR REPAIR TO THE PAD

Motion was made by Mike Roberts. duly scconded by David Rikard. to approve
budget amendment in the amount of $3.792.00 to replace a storm shelter at Lafayette
Springs that was damaged in moving for repair to the pad.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Kevin Frye, voted yes
Supervisor Jeff Busby, voted ves
Supervisor David Rikard. voted ves
Supervisor Chad McLarty. voted yes
Supervisor Mike Roberts. voted yes

After the vote, President Busby, declared the motion carried, this the
18" day of December, 2017,

A

?“f B , Président rry WRN, @hancery Clerk
0a Supervisors



out:blank

Number 101
12/4/2017

Bill Te Shin To

Oxford Lafayette Co Oxford Lafayette Co

Attr: Steve Quarels Atin: Steve Quarels

Oxford, Ms Oxford, Ms

FPC Number

Description Quantity Price Each Taxl Amotint
Ulimate Abova Ground 1,00 $3,645.00 $3,645.00
Move Existing Unitts 4 45 $0.00 $0.00

Pad

All Quotes Valid

For 30 Days

Amount Paid $3,792.00
Amount Due $0.00 &hipping Cost $147.00
Sub Towai §3,792.00
Sales Tax 0.00% on $0.00 $0.00
Total $3.752.00
0 - 30 days 31 - 80 days 61 - 80 gays > 3 days Tatal
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Page 27 of

12/18/20



Page 28 of

4
5
i

out




12/18/20

out:blank




